
NOAA Workforce Management Office, Strategic Human Capital Division – June 10, 2016 

Division Director 
Roger Mason 

Roger.Mason@noaa.gov 
Silver Spring, MD 

 
(301) 713-6371 

 

Workforce and Succession Planning, HR/Workforce Analytics, Human Capital 
Reports 

Lynne D. Kartsakalis 
Lynne.D.Kartsakalis@noaa.gov 

Silver Spring, MD 
(301) 713-6368 

Workforce Surveys, including Data Analysis (e.g., Federal Employee Viewpoint 
Survey, customer satisfaction surveys), Competency Models and Assessment, 
Human Capital Measurement, Administrative Law Judge program coordination 

vacant  

Chief Learning Officer (training policy information, NOAA liaison to DOC for 
training activities and reporting, NOAA Learning Center services coordinator, 
Organization Development Consultant/Facilitator, fee-for-service training 
programs coordinator) 

Marc Young 
Marc.Young@noaa.gov 

Silver Spring, MD 
(301) 713-6362 

 
Training Registrar, Coordinator for NOAA Learning and Development Work 
Group  
 

Theresa Berry 
Theresa.Berry@noaa.gov 

Silver Spring, MD 
(301) 713-6365 

 
Program Manager for Distance Learning, Instructional Design, and Curriculum 
Development 
 

Debbie Farmer 
Debra.M.Farmer@noaa.gov 

Silver Spring, MD 
(301) 713-6379 

 
Program Manager (Leadership Competency Development Program, Presidential 
Management Fellows, NOAA Leadership Seminar) 
 

Tracy Levstik 
Tracy.Levstik@noaa.gov 

Boulder, CO 
(303) 497-4231  

 
HR Skills Model, Training, and Best Practices,  
Liaison – Federal Executive Institute,   Executive Training/Development Plans 
 

Angela Taylor 
Angela.D.Taylor@noaa.gov 

Kansas City, MO 
(816) 426-6117 

 
Human Capital and Strategic Planning, HR Program Effectiveness and Special 
Studies, Performance Measurement 
 

vacant  

 
Silver Spring, MD:  
NOAA/WFMO/Strategic Human Capital Division, Rooms 12229/12230/12319/12321/12321/12309 
1305 East West Highway, Silver Spring, MD  20910                                 Fax:  (301) 713-0974 
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